Product Brochure
Version 02.00
R&S®NRPC-LS
RF POWER LINEARITY STANDARD
For linearity calibration of
RF test and measurement equipment
year
2

Steps 2 and 3 are optional, i.e. if the DUT is found to be within tolerance, no adjustment is necessary. A certificate of cal-
ibration can then be issued based on the data from the incoming measurement. There are also types of RF power sen-
sors that are linear by design and cannot be adjusted with respect to linearity. If the linearity of such an RF power sensor
is found to be out of tolerance, the sensor is damaged and must be repaired.
4
A simple test setup for linearity calibration comprises:
	► A PC that is equipped with an IEEE 488 adapter, running Windows 7 (or later; Windows 10 is recommended) and
R&S®Recal+ V. 4.02 (or later)
	► An R&S®SMA100B signal generator (depending on the desired frequency range, this may include the ultra high output
power option)
	► An R&S®NRX power meter (for larger test setups, it may be advisable to use two power meters)
	► An R&S®NRPC-LS linearity standard
TEST SETUP
User interface of the R&S®Recal+ PC software with
graphical display of the calibration result for an
R&S®NRP18T 18 GHz thermal power sensor
X-axis
Y-
ax
is

(9.18 in × 4.06 in × 14.65 in)
Weight 4.2 kg (9.26 lb)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Designation Type Order No.
RF power linearity standard R&S®NRPC-LS 1421.7004.02
Power meter base unit + mandatory options
Power meter R&S®NRX 1424.7005.02
+ Second measurement channel R&S®NRX-K2 1424.9208.02
+ GPIB/IEEE 488 interface R&S®NRX-B8 1424.8301.02
Signal generator + mandatory frequency options
RF and microwave signal generator (base unit) R&S®SMA100B 1419.8888.02
+ Frequency range option, 8 kHz to 3 GHz 1) R&S®SMAB-B103 1420.8488.02
+ Frequency range option, 8 kHz to 6 GHz 1) R&S®SMAB-B106 1420.8588.02
+ Frequency range option, 8 kHz to 12.75 GHz 2) R&S®SMAB-B112 1420.8688.02
+ Frequency range option, 8 kHz to 20 GHz 2) R&S®SMAB-B120 1420.8788.03
Power sensor calibration kits
Calibration kit, N, DC to 18 GHz, 10 μW to 100 mW R&S®NRPC18 1418.0931.03
Calibration kit, 3.5 mm, DC to 33 GHz, 10 μW to 100 mW R&S®NRPC33 1418.0677.03
Calibration kit, 2.92 mm, DC to 40 GHz, 10 μW to 100 mW R&S®NRPC40 1159.6802.03
Calibration kit, 2.4 mm, DC to 50 GHz, 10 μW to 100 mW R&S®NRPC50 1159.6883.03
Calibration kit, 1.85 mm, DC to 67 GHz, 10 μW to 100 mW R&S®NRPC67 1418.1567.02
Warranty
Base unit 3 years
All other items 3) 1 year
Options
Extended warranty, one year R&S®WE1
Please contact your local
Rohde & Schwarz sales office.
Extended warranty, two years R&S®WE2
Extended warranty with accredited calibration coverage, one year R&S®AW1
Extended warranty with accredited calibration coverage, two years R&S®AW2
Extended warranty with a term of one and two years (WE1 and WE2)
Repairs carried out during the contract term are free of charge 4). Necessary calibration and adjustments carried out during repairs are also covered.
Extended warranty with accredited calibration (AW1 and AW2)
Enhance your extended warranty by adding accredited calibration coverage at a package price. This package ensures that your Rohde & Schwarz product
is regularly calibrated under accreditation, inspected and maintained during the term of the contract. It includes all repairs 4) and accredited calibration at
the recommended intervals as well as any accredited calibration carried out during repairs or option upgrades.
1) These frequency options require the R&S®SMAB-K31 and R&S®SMAB-B32 output power options (order numbers 1420.7100.02 and 1420.7200.02).
2) These frequency options require the R&S®SMAB-K33 and R&S®SMAB-B34 output power options (order numbers 1420.7300.02 and 1420.7400.02).
3) For options that are installed, the remaining base unit warranty applies if longer than 1 year. Exception: all batteries have a 1-year warranty.
4) Excluding defects caused by incorrect operation or handling and force majeure. Wear-and-tear parts are not included.